TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jetro Holdings, LLC		106/27/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRD IMC, LLC
Street Address:	15-24 132nd Street
City:	College Point
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11356
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Registration Number:2620159BIG CRegistration Number:3265461CHEF'S QUALITYRegistration Number:2854625DUNPHY & CORKRegistration Number:2800056ERegistration Number:2689229JAMES' FARMSRegistration Number:2774772KEEP IT KOOL!Registration Number:2586934LASTING CUTRegistration Number:3380326LEN'Z BESTRegistration Number:3465635MAMA ISABELLARegistration Number:2686442PASTA ISABELLARegistration Number:2904434RESTAURANT DEPOTRegistration Number:3052840RESTAURANT KING	
Registration Number: 2854625 DUNPHY & CORK Registration Number: 2800056 Registration Number: 2689229 JAMES' FARMS Registration Number: 2774772 KEEP IT KOOL! Registration Number: 2586934 LASTING CUT Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2800056 Registration Number: 2689229 JAMES' FARMS Registration Number: 2774772 KEEP IT KOOL! Registration Number: 2586934 LASTING CUT Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2689229 JAMES' FARMS Registration Number: 2774772 KEEP IT KOOL! Registration Number: 2586934 LASTING CUT Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2774772 KEEP IT KOOL! Registration Number: 2586934 LASTING CUT Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2586934 LASTING CUT Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 3380326 LEN'Z BEST Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 3465635 MAMA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2686442 PASTA ISABELLA Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
Registration Number: 2904434 RESTAURANT DEPOT	
9	
Registration Number: 3052840 RESTAURANT KING	
Registration Number: 3465634 RESTAURANT SAVER	
Registration Number: 3734516 SABOR NUESTRO	MARK

REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0010

Registration Number:	2542834	SIR LAWRENCE
Registration Number:	2711139	SKYLINE
Registration Number:	3759355	SUNSET BRANDS
Registration Number:	3918179	SUPERIOR ANGUS BEEF
Registration Number:	2617323	SUPREMO ITALIANO
Registration Number:	4187120	THERDSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	4175965	THERDSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	2620886	WHERE RESTAURANTS SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 - Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014642.061057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
Signature:	/joellezajk/
Date:	06/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Doc Jetro Holdings, LLC to JRD IMC, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Doc Jetro Holdings, LLC to JRD IMC, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by Jetro Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") in favor of JRD IMC, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks listed in Attachment A (hereinafter, the "Marks"), which are registered or pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

	<u>we</u> ,2013.	erm ye ye e	
etro Holdin	gs, LLC	Acknowle	dged: JRD IMC,LLC
1y: <u> </u>	in the	By:_ &	rian E ES
ame:	Bilan Emmert	Name:	Bian Emmer
C	FO, Secretary and Treasurer	C	FO, Secretary and Treasurer
itle:		Title:	

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO
BIG C	76/197188	2,620,159
CHEF'S QUALITY	76/557422	3,265,461
DUNPHY AND CORK	76/447346	2,854,625
Inspector Safety Design	76/486708	2,800,056
JAMES' FARMS	76/219869	2,689,229
KEEP IT KOOL	76/406878	2,774,772
LASTING CUT	76/256358	2,586,934
LEN'Z BEST	77/075487	3,380,326
MAMA ISABELLA	77/190159	3,465,635
PASTA ISABELLA	76/410817	2,686,442
RESTAURANT DEPOT	76/547810	2,904,434
RESTAURANT KING	76/629846	3,052,840
RESTAURANT SAVER	77/190156	3,465,634
SABOR NUESTRO	76/630071	3,734,516
SIR LAWRENCE	76/219721	2,542,834
SKYLINE	76/410815	2,711,139
SUNSET BRANDS & Design	78/737626	3,759,355
SUPERIOR ANGUS BEEF & Design	78/910719	3,918,179
SUPREMO ITALIANO	76/224746	2,617,323
THERDSTORE.COM	77/812493	4,187,120
THERDSTORE.COM & Design	77/812422	4,175,965
WHERE RESTAURANTS SHOP	76/297493	2,620,886

DC01/3173907, 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0013